

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.30897 OF 2016****WITH****CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1213 OF 2017****IN****FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.30897 OF 2016**

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.

...Appellant

vs.

Smt. Rupali Amol Kalambe And Ors.

...Respondents

....

Ms. Poonam Mital, for the Appellant.

.....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.**DATED : 5 MAY 2017****P.C. :**

. The First Appeal challenges an award passed by MACT, Pune on a Motor Accident Claim Petition. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 20 June 2017. The Appellant is also permitted to effect a private service on the Respondents and file an affidavit of service by the next date.

2. Civil Application No.1213 of 2017 is for stay of execution of the impugned award. Learned Counsel for the Appellant/Applicant submits that her client is prepared to deposit the entire amount of the award with upto date interest before MACT, Pune. Issue notice also on the Civil Application to the Respondents returnable on the same date, i.e. 20 June 2017. In the meantime, till the next date, the execution of the impugned award passed by MACT, Pune in MACP No.909 of 2012, shall

be stayed, subject to the Appellant/Applicant depositing the entire decretal amount with upto date interest before MACT, Pune, within a period of four weeks from today.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)