

Santosh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 30897 OF 2016**

Reliance General Insurance Co Ltd ...Appellant
Versus
Rupali Amol Kalambe & Ors ...Respondents

Ms Poonam Mittal, *for the Applicant/Appellant.*
Mr Sudhakar Pandaram, *i/b Mr Milind More, for Respondent No.8.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 1st August 2017

PC:-

1. **Admit.** Call for the R&P. Printing dispensed with. Respondents Nos.1 and 4 are served. Respondent No. 8 waives service. Service to be effected on the other Respondents. Hamdast permitted. Bhatta charges, if any, to be paid in 14 days.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)